Aquis Beaudesert Friday 6 February, 2026

This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB
sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur. A deduction for Animal Care will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution at the rate of
1% for prizemoney pools less than $250,000.00 and 5% for pools $250,000.00 and higher.
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RACING

QUEENSLAND

1 TAB We're On Class 1 Plate

2450 metres

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

02
03

05

07

08
11

15

19

01
02

03

$28000
Explosive Power (NZ)(Allan Chau)

Revelaide(Vivian Coombes)
Cosmic Insanity(Sharon Croxford)
Frijoles(Garry Schwenke)

I'm That Guy (NZ)(Sharon
Croxford)

Our Esprit(Doug & Graeme Lane)

Preachabull(Doug & Graeme
Lane)

$30000
Save The Roses(Ryan Tyrell)
Take Shelter(Ben Ahrens)

Cliodhna Maeve (NZ)(James
Healy)

Razor's Magic(Jimmy Downes)

Sound The Bugle(Olivia Cairns)
Insain Lady(Adam & Dallas
Simpson)
(EM)Zemoreya(Annabel & Rob
Archibald)

(EM)Crystal Garden(Adam
Campton)

QLD Jewel Raceday Maiden Handicap
1400 metres

$30000
Rocket Three(Jesse Townsend)

Watchthethundaroll(Adam &
Dallas Simpson)

Zouslayer(Jack Bruce)

Brandon
Lerena

Ms Chelsea
Baker

Ms Montanna
Savva

Ms Jett
Newman

Benjamin
Osmond

Noriyuki
Masuda

Jason Taylor

Beaudesert Raceday 12 MARCH Maiden Plate
1200 metres

Jai Williams

Brandon
Lerena

Ms Tiffani
Brooker

Ms Jett
Newman

Ms Emily Lang
Morgan Butler

Ms Cejay
Graham
Karl Zechner

Danny Peisley

Ms Kayla
Johnston

Damien
Thornton

01:34PM
5 60.0

1 60.0

7 58.0

3 58.0

4 57.0

6 55.0

2 55.0

02:12PM

5 575
4 575

8 56.5

1 56.5

56.5
55.5

6 57.5

2 555

02:47PM

12 60.0
4 60.0

3 59.5

04

06

07

08

09

11

12

14

15

Nexta Santa Ana(Ben Ahrens) Brandon
Lerena

WIMOWEH(Billy Healey) Kyle
Wilson-Taylor

Mor Kompashyn(James Nozi Tomizawa

Hepworth)

Prince Of Synergy(Sharon Ms Montanna
Croxford) Savva
Claw Machine(Beau Gorman) Ms Georgina
Cartwright

Cross Of Scarlet(Michael Ms Tiffani
Morrison) Brooker
Effie's Joy(Danny Bougoure) Ms Chelsea
Baker

Scuti(Scott Morrisey) Ms Jett
Newman

(EM)Summer Ready(Darryl Fred Larson

Knight)

2

11

10

9

58.5

57.5

56.5

56.5

55.5

54.5

54.0

54.0

54.0

Prost @ Aquis Stallions QTIS Three-Years-Old Maiden Plate
1400 metres QTIS: $45000 , Non QTIS: $15000

04
05
07

08

11

12
13

14

15

16

17

19

Doonbeg(Billy Healey) Ms Emily Lang
Duomo(Jay Bellamy) Jai Williams
Son Of A Lie(Ryan Tyrell) Ms Tiffani
Brooker

Trango Towers(Ben Ahrens) Ms Chelsea
Baker

Flying Phoenix(Jack Bruce) Damien
Thornton

Gypsy Wish(Nicole Luke) Damien Boutet
Mishani Vision(Donna Stanbridge) Kyle
Wilson-Taylor

Pearl Of Sicily (NZ)(Ben Ahrens) Brandon
Lerena

(EM)Bacetti(Chris & Corey Munce) Ms Tahlia
Fenlon

(EM)Prince Phoenix(Greg Cornish) Ms Jett
Newman

(EM)Global Currency(Corey &
Kylie Geran)

(EM)Gairloch(Olivia Cairns)

Nozi Tomizawa

Les Tilley

03:27PM

7
2
11

12

10

58.0
58.0
58.0

58.0

56.0

56.0
56.0

56.0

56.0

58.0

56.0

56.0

5 TAB Live Vision Colts, Geldings and Entires 0 - 60 Handicap

01
02
03
04

05

1200 metres $28000

Boom Break(Tony Gollan) Ms Emily Lang
Baltray(Lennie Wheeler) Ryan Wiggins
Statement Of Truth(Paul Shailer) Dylan Turner
Chayse'n'scotty(Ryan Tyrell) Ms Tiffani

Brooker
Grand Crusader(Jay Bellamy) Ms Cejay

Graham
Saxinoue(Alyssa & Troy Les Tilley

07

08
09
10
11

Sweeney)

Thiem(Jimmy Downes) Karl Zechner

Triskelion (NZ)(Paul Shailer) Jai Williams
Yeah Copy(Paul Butterworth) Damien Boche
Belistic Man(Simon Grimson) Ms Brooke

Ainsworth

04:04PM

6 60.0
2 59.0
7 59.0
4 585

3 58.0
9 58.0

5 58.0
1 575
10 57.0
8 56.5

6 Support Clair Saunders Fillies and Mares 0 - 60 Handicap

1200 metres

01
03

04

05

07
08
09
10

11
12
13

14

$28000

Ancient Scent(Declan Maher) Damien Boutet

Denetta(Stephanie Sixtus) Ms Jett
Newman

Divine Source(Chris & Corey Ms Tahlia
Munce) Fenlon
Fly Fifer(Taylah Mackinnon) Corey
Sutherland

T'litellyouso(Olivia Cairns) Ryan Wiggins

Music Fever(Paula Barron) Dylan Turner
Pee Bee Noir(Peter & Will Hulbert) Adin Thompson
Mishani Express(Donna Danny Peisley

Stanbridge)

Pretty Rho(Ruby Chatterton) Harrison Shaw

Jidayubori(Ben Ahrens) Karl Zechner

(EM)Lady Alabama(Leo Clapham) Ms Fiona
Sandkuhl

(EM)Black 'N' Deadly(Ravyn Ms Georgina

Warzecha) Cartwright

7 BEAUDESERTRACECLUB.COM BM65 Handicap

1400 metres

$28000

04:42PM

4 60.0
9 59.5

11 59.5

10 59.5

58.5
58.5
58.0
57.5

0 NN =

6 56.5
12 55.0
5 60.0

3 555

05:20PM




01 Broken Hero(Neville Stewart) Paul Hamblin 1 615

03 Carpaccio(Barry Lockwood & Kyle 6 60.5
Emma-Jane Vincent) Wilson-Taylor

04  Sukhbir(Maryann Brosnan) Adin Thompson 8 60.0

06 Black Minto(Les Kelly) Dylan Turner 3 58.5

10  Tigon Princess(Lennie Wheeler) Ryan Wiggins 2 57.0

11 Pariah Engagement(Annabel & Ms Cejay 4 56.5
Rob Archibald) Graham

14 Lou Vega(Diane Murphy) Damien Boche 5 55.5

15 (EM)London Point (NZ)(Ben Jason Taylor 7 54.0
Robinson)

8 Gold Coast Bowls & Community Club 0 - 58 Handicap

1650 metres $28000 05:55PM
01 Googaz(Olivia Cairns) Ryan Wiggins 9 60.0
03  Treasurer(Mark Renehan) Corey 5 60.0
Sutherland
04 Vacillation(Maryann Brosnan) Adin Thompson 12 60.0
05 Canadian Express(Michael Brandon 11 59.5
Morrison) Lerena
06 Espada Ropera(Chris Waller) Damien 8 59.5
Thornton
07  Mishani Impact(Donna Les Tilley 3 59.5
Stanbridge)
10  Hotchi(Lawrie Mayfield-Smith) Ms Cejay 1 57.0
Graham
13 (EM)Coco Jewel(Shirley Batten) Jason Taylor 6 54.5
14 (EM)Rockrata(Ryan Tyrell) Ms Jett 2 56.5
Newman
15 (EM)Glenray's Mate(Spike Ms Georgina 10 55.5
Deacon) Cartwright
17 (EM)Linda's Magic(Garry Nozi Tomizawa 7 54.0
Schwenke)
Copyright Information

The material in this report is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may

be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.

The information published in this report is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee
for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer

Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable
for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of
information contained on this website.

Please check with official TAB information lists.




