

# Aquis Beaudesert Friday 6 February, 2026



This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur. A deduction for Animal Care will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution at the rate of 1% for prizemoney pools less than \$250,000.00 and 5% for pools \$250,000.00 and higher.

## 1 TAB We're On Class 1 Plate

2450 metres		\$28000	01:34PM	
01	Explosive Power (NZ)(Allan Chau)	Brandon Lerena	5	60.0
02	Revelaide(Vivian Coombes)	Ms Chelsea Baker	1	60.0
03	Cosmic Insanity(Sharon Croxford)	Ms Montanna Savva	7	58.0
04	Frijoles(Garry Schwenke)	Ms Jett Newman	3	58.0
05	I'm That Guy (NZ)(Sharon Croxford)	Benjamin Osmond	4	57.0
06	Our Esprit(Doug & Graeme Lane)	Noriyuki Masuda	6	55.0
07	Preachabull(Doug & Graeme Lane)	Jason Taylor	2	55.0

## 2 Beaudesert Raceday 12 MARCH Maiden Plate

1200 metres		\$30000	02:12PM	
02	Save The Roses(Ryan Tyrell)	Jai Williams	5	57.5
03	Take Shelter(Ben Ahrens)	Brandon Lerena	4	57.5
05	Cliodhna Maeve (NZ)(James Healy)	Ms Tiffani Brooker	8	56.5
07	Razor's Magic(Jimmy Downes)	Ms Jett Newman	1	56.5
08	Sound The Bugle(Olivia Cairns)	Ms Emily Lang	7	56.5
11	Insain Lady(Adam & Dallas Simpson)	Morgan Butler	3	55.5
15	(EM)Zemoreya(Annabel & Rob Archibald)	Ms Cejay Graham	6	57.5
19	(EM)Crystal Garden(Adam Campton)	Karl Zechner	2	55.5

## 3 QLD Jewel Raceday Maiden Handicap

1400 metres		\$30000	02:47PM	
01	Rocket Three(Jesse Townsend)	Danny Peisley	12	60.0
02	Watchthethundaroll(Adam & Dallas Simpson)	Ms Kayla Johnston	4	60.0
03	Zouslayer(Jack Bruce)	Damien Thornton	3	59.5

04	Nexta Santa Ana(Ben Ahrens)	Brandon Lerena	2	58.5
06	WIMOWEH(Billy Healey)	Kyle Wilson-Taylor	7	57.5
07	Mor Kompashyn(James Hepworth)	Nozi Tomizawa	1	56.5
08	Prince Of Synergy(Sharon Croxford)	Ms Montanna Savva	8	56.5
09	Claw Machine(Beau Gorman)	Ms Georgina Cartwright	5	55.5
11	Cross Of Scarlet(Michael Morrison)	Ms Tiffani Brooker	6	54.5
12	Effie's Joy(Danny Bougoure)	Ms Chelsea Baker	11	54.0
14	Scuti(Scott Morrisey)	Ms Jett Newman	10	54.0
15	(EM)Summer Ready(Darryl Knight)	Fred Larson	9	54.0

## 4 Prost @ Aquis Stallions QTIS Three-Years-Old Maiden Plate

1400 metres		QTIS: \$45000 , Non QTIS: \$15000	03:27PM	
04	Doonbeg(Billy Healey)	Ms Emily Lang	7	58.0
05	Duomo(Jay Bellamy)	Jai Williams	2	58.0
07	Son Of A Lie(Ryan Tyrell)	Ms Tiffani Brooker	11	58.0
08	Trango Towers(Ben Ahrens)	Ms Chelsea Baker	6	58.0
11	Flying Phoenix(Jack Bruce)	Damien Thornton	5	56.0
12	Gypsy Wish(Nicole Luke)	Damien Boutet	12	56.0
13	Mishani Vision(Donna Stanbridge)	Kyle Wilson-Taylor	1	56.0
14	Pearl Of Sicily (NZ)(Ben Ahrens)	Brandon Lerena	10	56.0
15	(EM)Bacetti(Chris & Corey Munce)	Ms Tahlia Fenlon	9	56.0
16	(EM)Prince Phoenix(Greg Cornish)	Ms Jett Newman	8	58.0
17	(EM)Global Currency(Corey & Kylie Geran)	Nozi Tomizawa	3	56.0
19	(EM)Gairloch(Olivia Cairns)	Les Tilley	4	56.0

## 5 TAB Live Vision Colts, Geldings and Entires 0 - 60 Handicap

1200 metres		\$28000	04:04PM	
01	Boom Break(Tony Gollan)	Ms Emily Lang	6	60.0
02	Baltray(Lennie Wheeler)	Ryan Wiggins	2	59.0
03	Statement Of Truth(Paul Shailer)	Dylan Turner	7	59.0
04	Chayse'n'scotty(Ryan Tyrell)	Ms Tiffani Brooker	4	58.5
05	Grand Crusader(Jay Bellamy)	Ms Cejay Graham	3	58.0
07	Saxinoue(Alyssa & Troy Sweeney)	Les Tilley	9	58.0
08	Thiem(Jimmy Downes)	Karl Zechner	5	58.0
09	Triskelion (NZ)(Paul Shailer)	Jai Williams	1	57.5
10	Yeah Copy(Paul Butterworth)	Damien Boche	10	57.0
11	Belistic Man(Simon Grimson)	Ms Brooke Ainsworth	8	56.5

## 6 Support Clair Saunders Fillies and Mares 0 - 60 Handicap

1200 metres		\$28000	04:42PM	
01	Ancient Scent(Declan Maher)	Damien Boutet	4	60.0
03	Denetta(Stephanie Sixtus)	Ms Jett Newman	9	59.5
04	Divine Source(Chris & Corey Munce)	Ms Tahlia Fenlon	11	59.5
05	Fly Fifer(Taylah Mackinnon)	Corey Sutherland	10	59.5
07	I'lltellyouso(Olivia Cairns)	Ryan Wiggins	1	58.5
08	Music Fever(Paula Barron)	Dylan Turner	2	58.5
09	Pee Bee Noir(Peter & Will Hulbert)	Adin Thompson	7	58.0
10	Mishani Express(Donna Stanbridge)	Danny Peisley	8	57.5
11	Pretty Rho(Ruby Chatterton)	Harrison Shaw	6	56.5
12	Jidayubori(Ben Ahrens)	Karl Zechner	12	55.0
13	(EM)Lady Alabama(Leo Clapham)	Ms Fiona Sandkuhl	5	60.0
14	(EM)Black 'N' Deadly(Ravyn Warzecha)	Ms Georgina Cartwright	3	55.5

## 7 BEAUDESERTTRACECLUB.COM BM65 Handicap

1400 metres		\$28000	05:20PM	
-------------	--	---------	---------	--

01	Broken Hero(Neville Stewart)	Paul Hamblin	1	61.5
03	Carpaccio(Barry Lockwood & Emma-Jane Vincent)	Kyle Wilson-Taylor	6	60.5
04	Sukhbir(Maryann Brosnan)	Adin Thompson	8	60.0
06	Black Minto(Les Kelly)	Dylan Turner	3	58.5
10	Tigon Princess(Lennie Wheeler)	Ryan Wiggins	2	57.0
11	Pariah Engagement(Annabel & Rob Archibald)	Ms Cejay Graham	4	56.5
14	Lou Vega(Diane Murphy)	Damien Boche	5	55.5
15	(EM)London Point (NZ)(Ben Robinson)	Jason Taylor	7	54.0

### 8 Gold Coast Bowls & Community Club 0 - 58 Handicap

**1650 metres                      \$28000                      05:55PM**

01	Googaz(Olivia Cairns)	Ryan Wiggins	9	60.0
03	Treasurer(Mark Renehan)	Corey Sutherland	5	60.0
04	Vacillation(Maryann Brosnan)	Adin Thompson	12	60.0
05	Canadian Express(Michael Morrison)	Brandon Lerena	11	59.5
06	Espada Ropera(Chris Waller)	Damien Thornton	8	59.5
07	Mishani Impact(Donna Stanbridge)	Les Tilley	3	59.5
10	Hotchi(Lawrie Mayfield-Smith)	Ms Cejay Graham	1	57.0
13	(EM)Coco Jewel(Shirley Batten)	Jason Taylor	6	54.5
14	(EM)Rockrata(Ryan Tyrell)	Ms Jett Newman	2	56.5
15	(EM)Glenray's Mate(Spike Deacon)	Ms Georgina Cartwright	10	55.5
17	(EM)Linda's Magic(Garry Schwenke)	Nozi Tomizawa	7	54.0

#### Copyright Information

The material in this report is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.

The information published in this report is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

#### Disclaimer

Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of information contained on this website.

Please check with official TAB information lists.